503126939 01/07/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3173548

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
ROBERT J. PODHRASK	Y			01/07/2015	
GERALD L. JOHNSON				01/07/2015	
BRENT C. WEAVER				01/07/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name: GARRETT ELECTRONICS, INC.					
Street Address:	1881 WEST STATE STREET				
City:	GARLAND				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75042				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:1458		1458	2455		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
		431-1798			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent te provide	o the (d; if th	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	uccessful, it will be sent t via US Mail.	
Phone: 8174		8174	311799		
		_	2 danbrownlaw.com		
•		IEL R. BROWN TAGE COACH ROAD			
		TAGE COACH ROAD T WORTH, TEXAS 76244			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GEI-003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DANIEL R. BROWN		
SIGNATURE:			/Dan Brown/		
DATE SIGNED:			01/07/2015		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Assignment_Signed	ed#page	e1.tif			
source=Assignment_Signe					

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Robert J. Podhrasky, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7226 Birchwood, Dallas, TX 75240, and Gerald L. Johnson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5013 Royalshire Lane, Garland, TX 75044, and Brent C. Weaver, a citizen of the United States, residing at 517 Chippendale Drive, Heath, TX 75032, having made an invention in METAL DETECTOR WITH HERMETIC HOUSING, identified by docket number GEI-003 and having, on December 24, 2014, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon, which was assigned application serial number 14/582,455;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, We have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer together unto Garrett Electronics, Inc., a Texas corporation, having its principle office at 1881 West State Street, Garland, TX 75042, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as We lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Garrett Electronics, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure their interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

Docket GEI-003

PATENT REEL: 034657 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT

And We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Garrett Electronics, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, We have hereunto signed our names on the date and year set forth below.

Inventor:	Alext Redhady Robert J. Podhrasky
Witness:	Date:
Inventor:	Gerald L. Johnson
Witness:	Date:
Inventor:	Brent C. Weaver
Witness:	Date: 1/7/15 Phillippi Signature Branch Williams Print Name

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

Docket GEI-003

PATENT REEL: 034657 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 01/07/2015